

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT
JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 409 / 2017

Majid Shah

----Appellant

Versus

Smt Munni And Ors

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Prabhuddha Sharma for
Mr. Rajeev Surana.

For Respondent : None present.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH CHANDRA SOMANI

Order

16/11/2017

Two weeks' more time is prayed and allowed to learned counsel for the appellant to remove the defect(s) pointed out by the office, failing which the present matter shall stand dismissed automatically without further reference to the Court.

(DINESH CHANDRA SOMANI)J.

A.Arora/-17.

सत्यमेव जयते