

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 409/2017

Majid Shah

----Appellant

Versus

Smt Munni and Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Muskan Verma

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Anoop Agarwal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Order

31/07/2023

Ms. Muskan Verma, learned counsel submits that the appellant has expired.

She prays for and is granted four weeks' time to take necessary steps on account of death of the appellant failing which the civil second appeal shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J

Manish/161