

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 409/2017

Majid Shah

----Appellant

Versus

Smt. Munni, W/o. Late Shri B.m Shah

----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                                                        |
|-------------------|---|------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Appellant(s)  | : | Mr. Rajeev Surana, Sr. Adv. with<br>Mr. Umang Jain<br>Ms. Muskan Verma |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Anoop Agarwal                                                      |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN**

**Order**

**30/01/2024**

Learned Sr. Adv. submits that parties are close relative to each other, therefore there is possibility of settlement between the parties so it would be appropriate to refer the matter for mediation centre for mediation.

Considered the submission.

Matter is refer to Rajasthan High Court Mediation Centre, Jaipur Bench, Jaipur for exploring the chances of settlement between the parties.

Parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Centra on 26.02.2024.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J